OP \$65.00 1309173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM786081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DESSO B.V.		01/01/2018	Besloten Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tarkett B.V.	
Street Address:	Taxandriaweg 15	
City:	Waalwijk	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-5142	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309173	DESSO
Registration Number:	5469640	DESSO THE FLOOR IS YOURS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: ascheidler@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABIN-O1438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Solomon
SIGNATURE:	/stevenjsolomon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Desso-to-Tarkett-NameChange-01012018#page1.tif source=Desso-to-Tarkett-NameChange-01012018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0154 source=Desso-to-Tarkett-NameChange-01012018#page3.tif source=Desso-to-Tarkett-NameChange-01012018#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0155

History - Tarkett B.V. (18112942)

Here below an overview of the changes in the main data of the entire company (concerns the main establishment and any subsidiaries)

Chamber of Commerce, 31 May 2018 - 10:11

17 18112942 Tarkett B.V. Tel nr: 0416 684100

Taxandriaweg 15 5142PA Waalwijk

Former registered names as recorded since 01-10-1993

Registered name Esco B.V.

Unknown Start date End date 10-01-2002

Registered name Desso Waalwijk B.V. Start date 10-01-2002 End date 29-05-2007

Registered name DESSO B.V. Start date 29-05-2007 End date 01-01-2018

Former trade names as recorded since 01-10-1993

Trade name

Esco B.V.
Unknown Start date End date 10-01-2002

Trade name

Desso Waalwijk B.V. 10-01-2002 Start date End date 29-05-2007

DES50 B.V. Trade name Start date 29-05-2007 End date 01-01-2018

Former business addresses as recorded since 01-10-1993

Address NIEUWSTRAAT 9, 5142EC WAALWIJK

Start date 01-11-1986

Address Nieuwstraat 9, 5142EC Waalwijk

01-11-1986 Start date

Former legal forms as recorded since 01-10-1993

*** No history for this section***

Former company descriptions as recorded since 01-10-1993

TRADEMARK https://www.kvk.ni/handelsregister/TST-BIN/RB/RBHRH01 @?BUTT=H1: REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0156 Start date ***Unknown***

Company description MANUFACTURING OF AND TRADE IN CARPETS,

CARPET TILES, CARPET ROLLS AND MATS,

TECHNICAL

FELT AND WALL COVERINGS

Start date ***Unknown***

Company description Manufacturing of and trade in carpets,

Carpet tiles, carpet rolls and mats, technical

felt and wall coverings

Start date 10-01-2002

Company description The manufacturing of and trade in carpets,

Flooring, wall coverings and

related products and everything related to the foregoing

in the broadest sense or that can be beneficial to the objective.

Start date 10-01-2002

Company description The manufacturing of and trade in carpets,

Flooring, wall coverings and

and related products

Start date 04-02-2008

Company description The manufacturing of and trade in carpets,

Flooring, wall coverings and

and related products.

Performing holding activities

Data authorised person Retired authorised person(s) legal entity

Sole shareholder:

Name Desso Holding N.V. / 11

Address Taxandriaweg 15, 5142PA Waalwijk

Registration 16005528

in trade register under file number

Sole shareholder 02-03-1993

since

Retirement 23-12-2008

Name Desso Group B.V. / 38

Address Taxandriaweg 15, 5142PA Waalwijk

Registration 34255329

in trade register

under file number

Sole shareholder 23-12-2008

since

Retirement 26-11-2011

Name Desso Holding B.V. / 40

Address Taxandriaweg 15, 5142PA Waalwijk

51851091

https://www.kvk.ni/handelsregister/TST-BIN/RB/RSHRHO 1 @?BUTT=H 1181112942111... 31-5-2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0157

Registration in trade

register

under file number

Sole shareholder since

26-11-2011

Retirement

Desso Holding B.V. / 41 Name

Taxandriaweg 15, 5142PA Waalwijk Address

52515958 Registration

in trade register

under file

number Sole shareholder

27-06-2015

since Retirement

Director(s):

22-10-2015

Name Biekens, Joan nes Jacobus Theodorus / 1

Date and 07-04-1928, Tilburg

-place of birth

Date of death 04-07-1995 Appointment 31-01-1972

Title CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER Solely/independently authorised Authority

Retirement 04-07-1995

Name DUIVERMAN, JAN JACOBUS / 8

Date and 12-05-1939, UTRECHT

-place of birth

Appointment 01-09-1981 Title **DIRECTOR**

Solely/independently authorised Authority

20-05-1992 Retirement

Name Rijsd ij k, Robert / 12 30-03-1948, Rotterdam Date and

-place of birth

01-11-1995 Appointment Director Title

Solely/independently authorized Authority

16-11-2001 Retirement

Name BREESCH, RENE JOSEPH COLETTE / 17 Date and 14-05-1942, SINT-TRUIDEN, Belgium

-place of birth

Appointment 13-01-1997 Title DIRECTOR

Solely/independently authorised Authority

Retirement 01-05-1999

Name

de Rooij, Johan Antoon Ignatius Cornelia Maria /21Date and 25-07-1943, Boxtel -place of birth Appointment 01-05-1999 Title Director Solely/independently authorised Authority Retirement 31-12-2000 Name Herman, Simon William / 25 25-12-1959, Stourbridge, United Kingdom Date and -place of birth Appointment 01-10-2001 Solely/independently authorised Authority 10-10-2003 Retirement Name Auer, Frank Willem Sebastiaan / 26 05-08-1958, Breda Date and -place of birth Appointment 01-10-2001 Authority Solely/independently authorised 10-03-2005 Retirement Peterhans, Robert Maurice / 27 Name Date and 01-04-1966, Michigan, United States of -place of birth America 01-09-2002 Appointment Solely/independently authorised Authority 31-05-2004 Retirement Name Raaphorst, Anton Sijbren / 28 30-11-1957, Alphen aan den Rijn Date and -place of birth Appointment 01-06-2004 Authority Solely/independently authorised 02-04-2007 Retirement Name Randich, David Michael/30 20-07-1961, Illinois, United States of America Date and -place of birth Appointment 30-08-2004 Title Director Authority Solely/independently authorised Retirement 02-04-2007 Name van der Nap, Norbert Johannes Henricus/34 21-11-1958, Bussum Date and -place of birth Appointment 02-04-2007 Authority Solely/independently authorised

> TRADEMARK L: 008002 FRAME: 0159

01-03-2009

Retirement